1	CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO
2 3	Resolution No. 03
4	Kesolution 100. 05
5	Series, 2025
6 7 8 9 10 11 12	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO, APPROVING A LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LITTLETON AND DENVER WATER FOR CONSTRUCTION ON DENVER WATER PROPERTY FOR THE PLATTE CANYON ROAD INTERSECTIONS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
13 14 15 16	WHEREAS the council may, by resolution, enter into contracts with other governmental bodies to furnish or receive government services, to make or pay charges for such services, or enter into cooperative or other joint activities with other governmental bodies; and
17 18 19 20	WHEREAS the City and County of Denver, acting by and through its Board of Water Commissioners owns property for the Board's Conduit 10, within the boundaries of the City of Littleton; and
20 21 22	WHEREAS the City of Littleton intends to construct improvements on a portion of this property as part of the Platte Canyon Road Intersections Improvements Project; and
23 24 25 26	WHEREAS the Board and Littleton desire to enter into an agreement, whereby the Board authorizes Littleton to construct, utilize, maintain, repair, and reinstall a right turn lane with curb and gutter and inlet drain structure pursuant to the terms and conditions outlined in the agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit A.
27 28	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO, THAT:
29 30 31	Section 1. The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein as if set forth in fully.
32 33 34 35 36	Section 2. The License Agreement between the City of Littleton and the City and County of Denver, acting by and through its Board of Water Commissioners regarding roadway improvements on Conduit 10 property is hereby approved, in substantially the same form as Exhibit "A" and the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the intergovernmental agreement.
37	INTRODUCED, READ AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the
38	City Council of the City of Littleton, Colorado, on the 21 st day of January 2025, at 6:30 p.m. at
39	the Littleton Center, 2255 West Berry Avenue, Littleton, Colorado.
40 41 42	

Resolution No. 03 Series, 2025 Page 2 of 2

- 43 ATTEST:
- 44
- 45
- 46 Colleen L. Norton
- 47 CITY CLERK
- 48
- 49 APPROVED AS TO FORM:
- 50
- 51
- 52 Reid Betzing
- 53 CITY ATTORNEY

Kyle Schlachter MAYOR

